

## HB20-1216

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Mullica

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated February 11,  
2 2020, page 2, line 1, strike "(4)".
- 3 Page 2, lines 10 and 11, strike "COLLABORATIVELY, SHARING  
4 RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCOUNTABILITY" and substitute  
5 "COLLABORATIVELY".
- 6 Page 2, line 12, strike "PRACTICE," and substitute "PRACTICE".
- 7 Page 2, strike lines 14 through 27.
- 8 Page 2, strike lines 35 and 36 and substitute "HEALTH CARE PROVIDER  
9 WITHIN THE SCOPE".
- 10 Page 2, line 37, strike "OR NURSE'S".
- 11 Page 2, lines 37 and 38, strike "OR NURSE'S".
- 12 Page 4, lines 15 and 16, strike "performance of" and substitute  
13 "~~performance of~~".
- 14 Page 4, line 17, strike "AUTONOMOUS" and substitute "DELIVERY OF  
15 INDEPENDENT".
- 16 Page 4, line 18, after "COLLABORATIVE" insert "NURSING", and strike the  
17 first "OF" and substitute "TO".
- 18 Page 4, strike lines 37 and 38 and substitute "responsible direction and  
19 supervision of a ~~person licensed under the laws of this state to practice~~  
20 ~~medicine, podiatry, or dentistry~~ LICENSED HEALTH CARE PROVIDER."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*